PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6861143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMONARI SAWADA	06/23/2020
TRENTON BOYD LINDHOLM	08/28/2020
ARAB KROUBI	08/26/2020
MICHAEL SHIN HONG	06/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17009105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, jyates@sughrue.com

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW STE 9000 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q257880
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODY L. YATES
SIGNATURE:	/Jody L. Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=Q257880AssignmentwithDeclarationexecuted#page1.tif

source=Q257880AssignmentwithDeclarationexecuted#page2.tif source=Q257880AssignmentwithDeclarationexecuted#page3.tif source=Q257880AssignmentwithDeclarationexecuted#page4.tif source=Q257880AssignmentwithDeclarationexecuted#page5.tif

Docket No.: Only After Sept 16, 2012 US Rights Only

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

特許出願宣言書付き譲渡書 (37 CFR 1.63)

Japanese Language Assignment with Declaration

「下記に署名した発明者であり、以下に譲渡人と称される私 (我々)は、下記の出願に記載された改良に関する発明を し、	Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and
の(譲受人)は、本件出願 および本件発明、ならびに当該出願から得られるいかなる米 国特許に関する全ての権利、権原、および利益の取得を要求 します。	Whereas, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA of I. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571, JAPAN, (assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
よって、価値ある対価の受領をここに確認し、	Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
上で譲渡人として指名された私 (我々) は、米国における本件出願およびその発明関示、全ての分割出願および継続出願、これら出願について許可された米国特許証および全ての再発行特許に関する全ての権利 (35 USC 119 に基づく優先権を主張する権利と過去分の損害賠償請求権を含む)、権願、および利益を、上で指定した譲受人、その承継人ないし稼利承継者に売却、譲渡、移転するとともに、私 (我々) は米国特許商標庁長宮に対し、本件出願に記載の発明に対する特許証を、譲受人、その承継人ないし権利承継者に発行することを要請し、私 (我々) は、これ以上の対価なしに、譲受人の求めにより、本件米国特許出願に関して譲受人が必要とみなす全ての書類を作成します。	I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119 and the right to sue for past damages, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
(公証人による認証は不要であるが、これらの書類は、35 USC 261に基づく推定された証拠となる)	(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261)
私は、下記に記載の発明者として、以下の通り宣言します。	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
本宣誉付き譲渡書は、以下に関します。	This assignment with declaration is directed to:
□ 添付の出願書、または、	∑ The attached application, or
□年_月_日に出願された米国出願あるいは PCT 国際出願番号(確認番号)	United States Application or PCT International Application Number filed on (Confirmation No).
本件出願の名称は、以下の通りです。	The application is entitled:
	VEHICLE LIGHTING APPARATUS

Japanese Language Assignment with Declaration

上記に明示された出願は,私が作成した、または作成を許可 したものです。

私は、本件出願において請求項に記載された発明の本来の発明者、または、本来の共同発明者であると信じています。

私は、本宣言付き譲渡書の提出に関わる本件出願の内容を検 試し、理解しています。

私は、37 CFR 1.56 に定義されるように、自身が知る全ての 特許性に関する重要な情報を、米国特許商標庁に限示する義 務があることを認識しています。

私は、本宣言付き譲渡書において故意に遺偽の供述を行った 場合、18 USC 1001 に基づき、罰金あるいは 5 年以下の懲 役、または両方による処罰の対象となることを認識していま す。 The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

STATEMENT OF ACCURATE TRANSLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH 37 CFR 1.69(b):

The assignment with declaration is an accurate translation of the corresponding English language assignment with declaration.

Signature

Date

March 11, 2014

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:		
唯一あるいは第一の発明者名		
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	Family Name or Surname	
名(名お上びこドルネーム(該当する場合))	h#:	
Inventor's signature	SAWA	DA
inventor's signature 発明者の署名 Tomonari Sanador	Date 目付 丁	- 2 m . 2 m
	June June	, 23, 2020
Residence:		
住所: Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan		
Mailing Address: C/O TOYOTA IIDOSHA KARUSHIKI KAISHA		
郵送先: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japa	_	
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	13	***************************************
第二の発明者名:		

Given Name (first and middle [if any]) 名(名およびミドルネーム[該当する場合])	Family Name or Surname 娃	
Trenton Boyd	LINDH	IOLM
Inventor's signature	Date	
発明者の署名	日付	
Residence:		***************************************
住所:		
Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan Mailing Address: a/a TOVOTA HEOGHA MADLISHIMI MAISHA		
製法在: CO LO LO LA MOOSHIY KARSHY		
1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japa	3	······
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:		3322222222
第三の発明者名:		
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	Family Name or Surname	
名(名およびミドルネーム[該当する場合]) Arab	姓 KROU	מסי
Inventor's signature	Date	DI
Rivelitii V Signature 発明者の署名	日付	
**************************************	L 717	
Residence: ਨਾ ਤੁਨਾ		
住所: Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan		
Mailing Address: CO TOYOTA HOOSHA KARIISHIKI KAISHA		
郵送先: l, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japan		
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:	*	***************************************
第四の発明者名:		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) 名(名およびミドルネーム[該当する場合])	Family Name or Surname 姓	
名(名わまびてドルネーム[該当する場合]) Michael Shin	HONG	r
Inventor's signature and I will	Date	
発明者の署名	目付 JUNE	: 23,2020
Residence:		
住所:		
Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan Mailing Address: A TOYOTA HOOSHA VABUSHIVI VAISHA		
· 翻译集: UU TOTA IIDOSHA KABUSHKI KAISHA		
1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japai	l	
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:		
第五の発明者名:		*
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	Family Name or Surname	
名(名およびミドルネーム[該当する場合])	姓	
Tananta-Na di matura	E Data	
Inventor's signature 発明者の署名	Date 日付	
	1-4 1.3	
Residence:		
住所:		
Mailing Address:		
郵送先:		

[Page 3] PATENT

REEL: 057158 FRAME: 0364

NAME OF SOLE	OR FIRST INVENTOR: 一の紹介書名		
Olven Name (first)	and middle (if anyl)	Family Name or Suma	
名 (名およびミト	『ルネーム(該当する場合!)	95	
inventor's signatur	Tomonari	1	SAWADA
発明者の署名	**************************************		Date Bift
Residence (E)F:	goya-shi, Aiciii-ken, Japan	······	
Mailing Address:			
83X	c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISH. 1. Toyona-cho, Toyona-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japa	4 #1	
NAME OF SECO! 第二の最終者名:	AD INVENTOR:		
None None 60 a		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Given Name (first a 名 (名約18年)	no modele (n any) ルネーム(核当する場合)) - Trenton Boyd	Family Name or Sumar	ne LINDHOLM
Inventor's signature		3	Date
発明8の著名	Paulo Li, Mar		1111 08-28-2020
Residence: 住所: Non	oya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan		
Mailing Address.		*****	
#121C	c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISH/ 1. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japa	(8)	
NAME OF THIRD	INVESTOR:	***************************************	
多三の発明者を Given Name (first ar	F 2001-775 - 3	J	
名 (名およびミド)	レネ…ム[該当する場合])	Family Name or Sursan	
Inventor's signature	Arab		KROUBI Date
発明者の署名		3 1	e (b).
Residence			
tiff: Toy	ota-shi, Alchi-ken, Japan	oppositions - secondarios contractions	
Mailing Address: 劉克安天:	c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA L. Toyota-cha, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japa		
NAME OF FOURT 第四次經濟名:	n (pagealou)		
Given Name (first an	1 middle (if any))	Family Name or Suman	
名(名称よびミドル	/老… 点[該出于二級会日	姓 samy teame of Sittlem	
***************************************	Michael Shin	Lancourant Control Control	HONG
feventor's signature 発明者の署名			kate i (tř
Residence:		1	
Nage	ya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan	***************************************	
Mailing Address: 野老先:	c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japar		30°°)
NAME OF FIRTH I	VVENTOR:		
第五の発明者名:			
Given Name (first and	widt teant	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
* (\$*LU \ Fn	# come (n sm) p キーム (該当する場合!)	Family Name or Summi (#	₹.
inventor's signature		in in	ele
発明者の署名			N
Residence:			
H e r:			
Mailing Address: 即送先:	3333		

[Page 3]

Tomonset	568 (21)
ten – Nigeya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan	
I. Toyonacha, Toyonachi, Aichi 471-8 NoME ON NEGONO INVENTOR. N. ONWEY.	7.77.1888
Citives (Surver (Surveyed mightle (Classy))	Emply Source or Surveys
Transas Hoyd Svenses's signalus BOCK CRE	LINDHOLM ONE Site
Newstone ROS	
Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan Mailing Akhees c/o TOVOTA JIDOSHA RABUSHIKI #82 L Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8	
name of third inventor: 8 = 0 88 8 c	
Gran Name (for and and de (fam)) R (R) (L) (F (F (F (F (A) A) A)) Areb	Family Nene of National 89 KROUBI
Section Collections Section Se	3 356
Toyota-shi, Aishi-kan, Japan Mailing Aldrew Co TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI I: Toyota-do, Toyota-dii, Aishi 471-8 NAME OF FIDRIN INVENTOR: SEL-18-84-8-8	
Georgian (fort and middle fil sor)) * (8-12-22-24-2-2-38-4-5-8-6)	Foody None of Samona
Michael Shin brown's sgrown half on \$4	BONG Date: S.11
Readonee Con Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Maring Address: c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI W.SS: I, Toyota-cho, Timona-shi, Aichi 471-4	KAISHA
#### DEFIELH TAFFALDH:	
Green Nation (files) and analytic (pl any)) 例(集日本伊文中央第四本(第四字是最新))	Parity Stone in Fortuge
prosts (ribstans	Day 250
Anskage (%)	
Mestop Addition: W.#.1:	

PATENT REEL: 057158 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 08/12/2021